Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 8-K/A

| FIRST BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. |
|---|
| Form 8-K/A December 15, 2016 |
| December 13, 2010 |
| |
| UNITED STATES |
| SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION |
| Washington, D.C. 20549 |
| FORM 8-K/A |
| (AMENDMENT NO. 1) |
| |
| Current Report |
| Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the |
| Securities Exchange Act of 1934 |
| Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 21, 2016 |
| First Business Financial Services, Inc. |
| (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter) |
| Wisconsin 1-34095 39-1576570 |
| (State or other jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer |
| of incorporation) File Number) Identification No.) |
| 401 Charmany Drive |
| Madison, Wisconsin 53719 |
| (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip code) |
| (608) 238-8008 |
| (Registrant's telephone number, including area code) N/A |
| (Former name or former address, if changed since last report.) |
| Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of |
| the registrant under any of the following provisions: |
| [] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) |
| [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) |
| [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) |
| [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) |

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 8-K/A

Item Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers;
 5.02. Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On September 21, 2016, First Business Financial Services, Inc. (the "Company") filed a Current Report on Form 8-K disclosing the appointment of Ms. Carol P. Sanders as a Class III Director of the Company. Committee assignments for Ms. Sanders had not been determined at that time.

On December 14, 2016, effective immediately, the Board of Directors appointed Ms. Sanders to its Audit Committee, having previously determined that she satisfied all applicable requirements to serve on such Committee as set forth in NASDAQ Listing Rule 5605(c)(2)(A) and the independence standards set forth in Rule 10A-3(b)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

Edgar Filing: FIRST BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 8-K/A

Signatures

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

FIRST BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Date: December 15, 2016 By: /s/ Barbara M. Conley Name: Barbara M. Conley Title: General Counsel